



2	ADDED FN 55, 56 & 67	09-14-09
1	CORRECTED FN 14	08-05-09
REV	DESCRIPTION	DATE

THE SUBJECT OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBMITTED IN CONFIDENCE AND IT AND THE DRAWING WILL AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF TIRE SERVICE EQUIPMENT INC. AND ARE NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT ITS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND APPROVAL. © 2007	MAT'L: SEE BOM	DESIGNER: M. REDISKE DR. BY: M. REDISKE CH. BY:	SCALE: N/A DATE: 4/09/07 INT:		PART NAME: REPAIR ASSY TC-720 DWG NO. 12039	QTY PER UNIT: 1
	TOLERANCE UNLESS NOTED: DECIMALS ±.010 FRACTIONS ±1/32 ANGLES ±1/2°	USED ON: TC-720	SHEET: 1 OF 1			

NOTE: 1. REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES.



# TC-720

## REPAIR PARTS LIST

PN: 12039  
9/14/2009

TIRE SERVICE INTERNATIONAL

### PARTS LIST

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	5919A	MAIN FRAME WELDMENT	1
2	5559	WIRE INSERTION UNIT	1
3	5909A	MAIN DOOR WELDMENT	1
4	5910	T-HANDLE WELDMENT	1
5	5911	DOOR LOCK WELDMENT	1
6	5912	GATE HANDLE WELDMENT	1
7	5913	GATE WELDMENT	1
8	5914B	RAM WELDMENT	1
9	5917	CABLE WEIGHT BAR WELDMENT	2
10	5918	CYLINDER SUPPORT WELDMENT	1
11	5935	SWITCH MOUNT WELDMENT	1
12	10433	GATE LOCK - TOP BAR	1
13	10436	DOOR ROD	1
14	10443	RAM GUIDE - PLASTIC	4
15	10462	SLIDE BAR	2
16	10464	FULL BALE WINDOW	1
17	10471	BALE EJECTOR CABLE	1
18	10473	CASTER	4
19	10480	SQUARE BEVELED STRUCTURAL WASHER	4
20	10543	SHEAVE - WIRE ROPE	4
21	11960	WIRE ROPE 1/8	2
22	11961	CABLE CLAMP, WIRE ROPE	4
23	11848	ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX	1
24		CONDUIT, 3/8" FLEXIBLE	
25	1496	ELEC STRAP 1 HOLE 3/8	2
26		WIRE, 12/3 600W WATER RESISTANT 34"	1
27	705	ELECTRIC STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 3/8	2
28		WIRE, 12/3 900W WATER RESISTANT 8'	1
29	10535	SWITCH, ROLLER	2
30	485	CAP SCREW, HX HD 1/2-13 X 3 GR 8	6

### PARTS LIST

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
31	222	CAP SCREW, HX HD 1/2-13 X 2 3/4 GR 8	4
32	534	CAP SCREW, HX HD 1/2-13 X 2 GR 5	2
33	12023	SHCS 5/16-18 X 2 1/2	2
34	12024	SHCS 5/16-18 X 2	6
35	565	CAP SCREW, HX HD 5/16-18 X 1 GR 5	10
36	444	CAP SCREW, HX HD 1/4-20 X 1	4
37	3776	MACH SCREW, FLT SOC HD 1/4-20 X 1 1/2	16
38	12025	SHCS 10-24 X 2	2
39	1055	SELF-TAPPER, HX HD 10-24 X 1/2	10
40	4120	MACH SCREW, HX HD 6-32 X 1 1/2	4
41	224	WASHER, 1/2 FLAT	24
42	1318	WASHER, 5/16 FLAT	26
43	445	WASHER, 1/4 FLAT	24
44		WASHER, #10 FLAT	2
45	881	WASHER, #8 FLAT	4
46	223	NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOK	12
47	531	NUT, 5/16-18 JAM	8
48	566	NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOK	8
49	226	NUT, 1/4-20 NYLOK	20
50	4570	NUT, 10-24 NYLOK	10
51	4121	NUT, 6-32 NYLOK	4
52	3470	SPRING PIN 3/16 X 2	6
53	4195	COVER, ELEC BOX	1
54	12448	LIFT HOOK	2
55	212	NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOK	1
56	447	CAP SCREW, HX HD 3/8-16 X 1-1/4	1
57	4202	CLEAT, BOAT	1
58			
59			
60			